
2025 University of Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-31   Conf: 6-18   Home: 12-10   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 10-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (314), Opp (306)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Abruscato (1), Hay (1), Koller (1),
Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Crenshaw (3), Totals (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (64-82), Crenshaw (26-35),
Pannell (14-16), Harrison (7-9), McCann (7-10), Abruscato (6-6), Donahue (2-2), Touchet (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
11 Crenshaw, Julia .361 55-54 155 48 56 14 0 14 32 112 .723 37 3 24 1 .492 0 1 7-9 273 24 5 .983
3 Ebbs, Taylor .287 54-53 143 22 41 8 1 10 31 81 .566 19 4 25 3 .386 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
19 Daly, Kara .268 51-51 142 25 38 9 0 10 35 77 .542 22 3 38 1 .373 2 1 0-0 51 60 5 .957
8 Cahalan, Claire .266 52-48 124 19 33 0 3 0 7 39 .315 14 1 13 0 .345 0 4 11-14 81 2 2 .976
2 Walker, Madison .244 56-56 176 28 43 4 0 18 48 101 .574 7 3 25 3 .282 2 1 0-0 139 42 6 .968
7 Abruscato, Stefania .244 56-55 156 22 38 15 0 3 19 62 .397 15 5 31 1 .328 1 5 1-1 80 5 0 1.000
24 Uptegrove, Madison .236 51-47 110 21 26 6 1 5 17 49 .445 21 1 33 0 .361 1 6 1-2 68 64 8 .943
99 Lenger, Kayley .217 52-39 92 18 20 3 1 4 11 37 .402 10 8 26 1 .342 1 5 5-6 88 3 1 .989
26 Thurman, Jordyn 1.000 7-0 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Koller, Adi .357 28-4 14 8 5 0 0 0 0 5 .357 0 0 3 0 .357 0 0 3-4 16 0 2 .889
31 Hill, Saniya .333 14-5 15 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .400 3 0 5 0 .444 0 2 2-3 0 2 0 1.000
20 Shepherd, Kadence .333 6-0 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Watkins, Nevaeh .217 17-7 23 3 5 0 0 0 1 5 .217 1 0 7 1 .250 0 1 1-1 15 0 1 .938
21 Sokoloski, Haidyn .214 22-8 28 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .250 6 0 8 0 .353 0 0 2-2 12 1 0 1.000
12 Dodge, Mya .191 34-10 47 6 9 0 0 2 8 15 .319 9 0 10 0 .321 0 0 2-4 9 2 1 .917
36 Hay, Abby .190 41-37 84 15 16 7 0 3 15 32 .381 29 0 24 2 .395 1 3 0-0 193 3 2 .990
22 Smith, Sophie .164 32-25 55 5 9 2 0 1 6 14 .255 4 0 19 0 .217 1 4 0-2 38 29 5 .931
27 Wilhelm, Abbie .105 14-5 19 2 2 0 0 1 1 5 .263 0 1 9 0 .150 0 0 0-0 8 6 2 .875
4 Blackstun, Danielle .000 38-0 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 3-4 6 0 1 .857
Totals .255 56-56 1394 258 355 71 6 71 235 651 .467 199 29 306 13 .357 9 33 38-52 1090 307 43 .970
Opponents .269 56-56 1441 224 387 63 6 64 215 654 .454 121 32 285 6 .337 9 25 32-41 1087 370 53 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Touchet, Nathalie 2.47 0-1 13 0 0 0-0 2 17.0 25 15 6 9 3 5 0 1 .347 3 2 0 2 1
30 Kruse, Jayci 3.32 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 3 3 4 4 1 0 1 .346 0 0 0 0 0
78 Pannell, Taylor 3.33 5-9 33 7 3 1-2 3 73.2 72 40 35 29 69 12 1 9 .254 6 8 0 3 8
10 McCann, Marissa 3.69 10-12 35 24 6 0-1 0 148.0 153 88 78 41 113 25 3 26 .262 4 6 0 4 10
17 Harrison, Cierra 3.94 10-8 27 24 4 1-1 0 106.2 111 68 60 35 89 16 1 24 .261 4 15 0 0 5
6 Donahue, Courtney 4.80 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 11.2 17 10 8 3 7 4 1 3 .333 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 3.66 25-31 122 56 13 4 5 363.1 387 224 190 121 285 63 6 64 .269 17 32 0 9 25
Opponents 4.06 31-25 114 56 21 7 7 362.1 355 258 210 199 306 71 6 71 .255 22 29 0 9 33



2025 University of Missouri Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 6, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Abruscato, Stefania 85 80 5 0 1.000 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
78 Pannell, Taylor 22 2 20 0 1.000 0 14 2 .875 0 0
21 Sokoloski, Haidyn 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Touchet, Nathalie 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
3 Ebbs, Taylor 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hill, Saniya 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Thurman, Jordyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Donahue, Courtney 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Hay, Abby 198 193 3 2 .990 6 0 0 — 0 0
99 Lenger, Kayley 92 88 3 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Crenshaw, Julia 302 273 24 5 .983 1 26 9 .743 3 1
8 Cahalan, Claire 85 81 2 2 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Walker, Madison 187 139 42 6 .968 7 0 0 — 0 0
10 McCann, Marissa 24 3 20 1 .958 0 7 3 .700 0 0
19 Daly, Kara 116 51 60 5 .957 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Harrison, Cierra 18 3 14 1 .944 0 7 2 .778 0 0
24 Uptegrove, Madison 140 68 64 8 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
35 Watkins, Nevaeh 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Smith, Sophie 72 38 29 5 .931 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dodge, Mya 12 9 2 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Koller, Adi 18 16 0 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wilhelm, Abbie 16 8 6 2 .875 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Blackstun, Danielle 7 6 0 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shepherd, Kadence 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Kruse, Jayci 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 1440 1090 307 43 .970 30 64 18 .780 3 1
Opponents 1510 1087 370 53 .965 55 76 28 .731 14 3


